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� EastPharma established in November 2006, thus 12M’ 06 financial performance only 
inlcudes one month performance and not comperable to 12M ’07 financials 

� Deva aquired in November’ 06

� Deva Holding fully consolidated in EastPharma financials

� Saba aquired in May ’07 and fully consolidated in EastPharma financials

EastPharma Consolidated Financial Results – 12M ’07
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� 59% yoy increase in Deva
� Positive impact of new product launches
� New incentive system 
� Contributions:  

- Human Pharma Revenue: 87%
- API: 5%
- Veterinary Products: 5%
- Consumer Goods: 3%

$142,1
$172,7

$128,6

$204,6

$8,8

$212,8

$59,6

$118,5

$165,0

$212,8

2004 2005 2006 2007 2006 2007 3M'07 6M'07 9M'07 12M'07
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Summary Consolidated Financials � EastPharma (IFRS, mn$)
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- Consumer Goods: 3%

$66,4

$85,3

$48,6

$95,3

$0,9

$94,6

$26,1

$55,5

$75,9

$94,6

2004 2005 2006 2007 2006 2007 3M'07 6M'07 9M'07 12M'07
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Gross Profit

� 96% yoy increase at Deva

� Relatively limited increase in COGS

� Targeting better margins with new 

products
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Contribution of New Launches in value terms

CardiovascularCardiovascular segmentsegment shareshare increasedincreased fromfrom 3.7% in 3M’ 07 3.7% in 3M’ 07 toto 5.2% in 12M’075.2% in 12M’07

� Colastin included in reimbursement list in June’ 07

� Coniel included in reimbursement list in July’ 07

5

GastroGastro segmentsegment shareshare improvedimproved fromfrom 15% in 3M’ 07, 15% in 3M’ 07, toto 15.8% in 12M’ 07 15.8% in 12M’ 07 

� Pandev included in reimbursement list in June’ 07



Contribution of New Launches in terms of market share
Molecule Units TRY

 LUXAT *
(Respiratory System) Montelukast 8.2% 7.6%
 LOSAPRES PLUS *
(Cardiovascular System) Losartan+HCI 5.8% 5.6%
 CONIEL **
(Cardiovascular System) Benidipine 2.0% 2.5%
 NIMELID *
(Musculo-skeletal System) Nimesulide 9.2% 7.0%
 DEVASID *
(Anti-infective) Sultamicillin 7.3% 9.9%

Market share achieved in last 14 months (since laun ch)

6��������	
���
���
�����

*  Considered in molecule market
** Considered in ATC4. (Coniel has no competitor in the market.) 

(Anti-infective) Sultamicillin 7.3% 9.9%

 PANDEV *
(Alimentary T&Metabolism) Pantoprazole 11.1% 9.6%
 COLASTIN-L *
(Cardiovascular System) Atorvastatin 3.7% 2.8%

 DOXAFIN *
(Respiratory System) Desloratadine 4.4% 3.3%

 MAGCAR *
(Alimentary T&Metabolism)

Magnesium Carbonate+
Calcium Carbonate 5.4% 5.3%

Market share achieved in last 8 months (since launc h)

Market share achieved in last 3 months (since launc h)



Product Molecule
Net Sales 
(12M’07)
($ in mn)

Net Sales 
(1H’07)

($ in mn)

% of Total Net 
Sales

(12M’07)

Market Share
%

(12M’07)

Therapeutic 
Category

Originator 
Brand Name

Cefaks Cefuroxim Axetil $23.8 $14.6 13% 22% Anti-infectives
Zinnat & 

Cefatin

Amoklavin
Amoxicilline+
Clavulanic Acid

$18.8 $11.9 11% 24% Anti-infectives Augmentin

Dikloron Diclofenac $10.5 $5.7 6% 42%
Musculoskeletal 

System 
Voltaren

Degastrol Lansoprazol $9.2 $6.0 5% 9%
Alimentary & 

Ogastro

Top Ten Selling EastPharma Products

7

Degastrol Lansoprazol $9.2 $6.0 5% 9%
Alimentary & 

Metabolism
Ogastro

Trio
Amoxicilline+
Clarithromycin+
Lansoprazole

$8.5 $4.8 5% 46%
Alimentary & 

Metabolism 
Helipak

Devasid Sultamicillin $7.6 $6.6 4% 9% Anti-infectives Duosid

Deklarit Clarithromycin $7.5 $5.9 4% 18% Anti-infectives Klacid

Tekfin Terbinafine $5.7 $4.0 3% 16%
Dermatologic

Antifungal
Lamisil

Azitro Azitromycin $5.2 $3.9 3% 31% Anti-infectives Zithromax

Ciflosin Ciprofloxacin $5.2 $3.3 3% 16% Anti-infectives Ciproxin



46,7%
49,4%

46,6% 46,9% 46,0% 44,5% 

Gross Profit and COGS Margin � EastPharma (IFRS)

Gross Profit Margin COGS Margin

53,3%
50,6%

62,2%

53,4%
56,2% 54,7% 54,0% 55,5%
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46,7%

37,8%

46,6%
43,8% 

46,9% 46,0% 44,5% 

2004 2005 2006 2007 3M'07 6M '07 9M'07 12M'07 2004 2005 2006 2007 3M '07 6M '07 9M '07 12M '07



Marketing Expenses
General 

Administration Expenses

26,1%

31,7%

28,8%
27,1%

28,8%

Research & 
Development Expenses

17,8
%

12,8
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Operating Margins � EastPharma (IFRS)
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24,0%

20,6%
21,4%

2004 2005 2006 2007 3M 6M 9M 12M

9,1%
8,2%

12,2
%

8,2%
6,8%

8,9%

12,8
%

2004200520062007 3M 6M 9M 12M



Summary Consolidated Financials � EastPharma (IFRS, mn$)
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� Sales and Gross Margin 
improvements have a positive impact $24,0

$31,1

($9,2)

$33,5

$11,4

$21,7

$28,6
$33,2
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($9,2)

2004 2005 2006 2007 3M'07 6M'07 9M'07 12M'07

Operational turnaround strategy

Focus on increased market share & profitability
– Expansion / restructuring of sales force with a new sales incentive system
– Expansion of manufacturing capacity
– Introduce new products with higher margins & increase portfolio diversification



Highlights on Saba Financials (mn$)

� 67% yoy increase in Net Sales: US$ 12mn

� Gross profit margin: 59% 
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� Increase in operating expenses in line with sales team

� Net profit: US$ 0.53 mn



Normalized Consolidated Financials � EastPharma (IFRS, $)

 For the year 
ended 

31 December 
2007 

 17 August 2006 
(inception date) to 

31 December 2006 

 Normalized
Income

Statement
31 December 2007 

Revenue 212.781.055         8.789.176                 214.810.084       
Cost of sales (118.180.612)        (7.902.586)                (113.251.762)      

Gross profit 94.600.443           886.590                    101.558.322       

Operating expenses (91.490.567)          (9.630.700)                (85.227.779)       
Investment revenue 7.387.650             446.735                    5.358.621          
Finance costs (21.142.973)          (2.744.202)                (7.141.909)         
Other gains and losses (1.934.762)            74.780                      3.740.121          

*

Reorganization Adjustment Costs (US$, Thousand)
Retirement pay provision 

12Source: Company Management

Other gains and losses (1.934.762)            74.780                      3.740.121          

Loss before tax (12.580.209)          (10.966.797)              18.287.376        

Current tax expense (2.205.014)            (679.342)                   (2.205.014)         
Deferred tax expense 2.736.355             2.153.824                 (2.106.467)         

Income tax expense 531.341                1.474.482                 (4.311.481)         

Net loss for the period (12.048.868)          (9.492.315)                13.975.895        

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent (9.305.503)            (6.023.907)                10.793.772        
Minority interest (2.743.365)            (3.468.408)                3.182.123          

 (12.048.868)          (9.492.315)                13.975.895        

* Excludes costs relating to reorganization (US$18.89mn) and currency hedging (US$14.00mn)

Retirement pay provision 
(restructuring of personnel) 7.041        
Loss on disposal of property, 
plant and equipment 3.172        
Payment for environmental 
liability 1.520        
Provision for tax penalty 2.631        
Interest received on sales with 
deferred settlement terms 2.029        
Fair value of put option liability 2.503        
Total 18.896      



Competitive Advantage of EastPharma
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Total revenues of products and licenses being acquired:

� Revenues of approx US$ 100mn in 2007

Successful completion of this transaction will provide:

� Purchase of 8 complementary products plus licenses for 8 products, all rights and registrations for 
Turkey. One of these products includes export rights to Russia and all CIS countries
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Further details of this transaction are subject to a confidentiality agreement
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Turkey. One of these products includes export rights to Russia and all CIS countries

� Increase EastPharma’s exposure in key therapeutic areas

Closing expected by end of May, subject only to approval of Competition Board



IR Contact Details:

Idil Bora – IR Manager
Email : ir@eastpharmaltd.com /  ibora@eastpharmaltd.com

D. Phone   : +90 212 6929326
Fax : +90 212 6970614

Address: Halkali Mah. Basin Ekspres Cad. 34303 No:1 
Kucukcekmece - Istanbul

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST...THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST...


